Bond, Series 2022 in the principal amount not to exceed $2,745,000 issued as a single promissory note to the 
NDEE and payable from the revenues of the Sewer System. 

ORDINANCE NO. ______ 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A SEWER REVENUE BOND, 
SERIES 2022, OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, NEBRASKA, IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT 
OF NOT TO EXCEED TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($2,745,000), IN THE FORM OF A PROMISSORY NOTE ISSUED TO 
EVIDENCE INDEBTEDNESS TO THE NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT 
AND ENERGY; APPROVING THE FORM OF SAID BOND (ISSUED AS A SINGLE 
PROMISSORY NOTE) AND RELATED LOAN AGREEMENT; PLEDGING AND 
HYPOTHECATING THE REVENUES AND EARNINGS OF THE SANITARY SEWER

[...]

and there is hereby ordered issued the 2022 Bond, in the form of and evidenced by a 

single promissory note (sometimes referred to in this Ordinance, according to the context, 

as the “2022 NDEE Note” and sometimes as the “2022 Bond”) in the principal amount of 

not to exceed Two Million Seven Hundred Forty-five Thousand Dollars  ($2,745,000), with 

such 2022 NDEE Note to be substantially in such form and to have such payment terms 

as are set forth as included in the NDEE Agreement attached as Exhibit A to this 

Ordinance, which exhibit is by such reference incorporated herein as if fully set forth.

[...]

the fiscal year, or years, identified in the request for audit. In the event that during the period in which 
the Project financed by this Loan Agreement is under construction , and the Borrower expends, for any 
purpose, total federal funds in excess of seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) during the 
Borrower's fiscal year, then the Borrower shall , irrespective of any request from the NDEE, provide the 
NDEE a copy of the Single Audit made on the Borrower's General Accounts performed by an 
independent auditor required in such cases by 2 CFR Part 200 - Uniform Administrative Requirements,